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Fig. S1 (a) calculated energy band structure of Cs2HfF6, (b) total and partial density of 

states for Cs2HfF6.



200 400 600 800
60

70

80

90

100

 RHFM
 CHFM

 

 

W
ei

gh
t (

%
)

Temperature (℃)

Fig.S2 TG curves of A2HfF6:Mn4+ (A = Rb+, Cs+).
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Fig. S3 Diffuse reflectance spectrum of Cs2HfF6:Mn4+.
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Fig.S4 (a) Excitation and (b) emission spectra of the Rb2HfF6:Mn4+ samples with 

different molar ratios of HfO2 to K2MnF6 (40:1, 30:1, 20:1 and 10:1). (λem = 630 nm, 

λex = 476 nm)
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Fig.S5 Decay curves of RHFM and CHFM (λem = 630 nm, λex = 476 nm)
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Fig.S6 EL spectra of w-LEDs based on RHFM under 20 mA drive current.


